Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington }
County of Snohomish } ss

Michael Gates being first duly swom, upon
path deposes and says: that he/she is the legal
representative of the Everett Daily Herald a
daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal
newspaper by order of the superior court in the
county in which it is published and is now and
has been for more than six months prior to the
date of the first publication of the Notice
hereinafter referred to, published in the English
language continually as a daily newspaper in
Snohomish ~ County, Washington and is and
always has been printed in whole or part in the
Everett Daily Herald and s of general
circulation in said County, and is a legal
newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99
of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter
213, Laws of 1941, and approved as @ legal
newspaper by order of the Superior Court of
Snohomish County, State of Washington, by
order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed
is a true copy of EDH1010089 NOI ORD NO.
25-011 as it was published in the regular and
entire issue of said paper and mnot as 2
supplement form thereof for a period of 1
issue(s), such publication commencing on
03/06/2025 and ending on 03/06/2025 and that
said newspaper was regularly distributed to its
subscribers during all of said period.

The amount 1 publication is

$94.55.

Subscribed and sworn before me on this

Lﬂf A dayof Wa i :
“LoLS .

Q%La\oc 7

Notary Public in and for the State of
Washington.

Snohomish County Purks & Recreation | 14104470
ELENALAQ



Classified Proof

BRBY GelesT

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
snchomish Colinty, Waahington
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, lhat lhe Snohomish Count
Counell will hold a public hearing on Wednasday, March 19, 2025):
at thia hour of 10:30 a.m,, in the Henry M. Jackson Board Room,
gih Floor, Robert J. Drewel Building, 3000 Rockefelier Avenue,
Evarett, WA in canjunction with a remale meeting platform via ffe

following Zeam fink 10 ¢ prap o, 25-011,
Zoom Webinar Information:
Joln Onlne: hﬂpl:lmomm?mamﬁoﬂz or by Phone:
(253)215-8782

T
Meet| il:él: 848 4685 0772
NO.

NCE NO, 25-011
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY
"EXECLUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY
AND THE CITY OF LAKE STEVENS RELATING TO THE
OWNERSHIF, FUNDING, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF

WYATT PARK

Summary: The P 1foan
greemant (ILA) with the Cr!y of Lake Stevens (City) to discontinus
the use of ibe County issued Annual Parking and Boat Launch
passes al Wyatl Park. In February of 2020, an LA was sxecyted
for the City fo accepl ownership. mmas:merﬂ. and the financial
sponsibiiity for mal g and operating Wyatt Patk. Tha City
recuested 1o disconlinue the use of Counly issued Annual Parking
and Boal Launch passes due lo Increased cosis far its oparations
County Parks staff has agreed 10 make this change and the ity
will continue to honor County issued Annual Parking and Boal
Launch Parmits through December 31, 2025. Thereafiar, the City
will be the solg issuer of any type of parking of boat launch pemit
for mn%n al 1t Park, baginfing January 1, 2028.
Al the Fubkc Hearing, the Council may consider amendments to
the proposed ordinance.
Al n: Coples of the proposed ordinante and
i cuments are avallable Lpon request by caling the
Cauncll Office at (425) 388-3484, 11800) 552-4367 «3494, 7DD
1(800) 877-8339, of hy e-malling Coniect.Counclkfsnoco og.
Flles @ aiso avallatls on tne  Councils wabsite al
hitps Msnohomish legistar.comiLegisiation as s (Fils # 2025-0400),
blic Tes| ; public may lestity in parson of remotely.
Subnil wiitlen testimony fo Snonomish County Council, 3000
Rockefellar Ave M/S 609, Everstt, WA 88201, or e-mall to
contac! cauncilfijsnoco org. Submitiing wrilten testimony 24 hours
prior fo the neanng will ensure copias are distributed lo the Countll
and appropriate siaft in advance of the hearing.
American with Disabilities Act Notice: Accomimodations for persans
Wi are available :{run request. Please contact Elena
Lao ona weak priar fo the hearing at (425) 388-3484, 1(800) §62-
4367 13494, TOD 1{80D) 877-8339, or by e-mail
aleria lao@snoco.org. )
Daled this 4th day of March, 2026.
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
hemish County, Washing!
/5! Nate Nehring
Couneil Chalr

ATTEST:

/! Elana Lao, CMC

Deputy Clark of the Councll

10447

Published: March 6, 2026. EDH1010089

Proofed by Pospical, Randie, 03/06/2025 09:04:57 am Page: 2



Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington }
County of Snohomish } ss

Michael Gates being first duly sworn, upon
oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal
representative of the Everett Daily Herald a
daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal
newspaper by order of the superior court in the
county in which it is published and is now and
has been for more than six months prior to the
date of the first publication of the Notice
hereinafter referred to, published in the English
language continually as a daily newspaper in
Snohomish County, Washington and is and
always has been printed in whole or part in the
Everett Daily Herald and is of general
circulation in said County, and is a legal
newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99
of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter
213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal
newspaper by order of the Superior Court of
Snohomish County, State of Washington, by
order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed
is a true copy of EDH1010998 ORDINANCE
25-011 as it was published in the regular and
entire issue of said paper and not as a
supplement  form thereof for a period of 1
issue(s), such publication commencing  on
03/26/2025 and ending on 03/26/2025 and that
said newspaper was regularly distributed to its
subscribers during all of said period.

The amount the fee for sygh publication is
$55.80. k

T~

Subscribed and sworn before me on this

\\\\\'.H IIIJ”“{

W\ /
2L ot Mamin NO\E.LOs6%,
= S <?§§1'2;5555t0;f25-,;?:\42;

S 2020 vy 2
LOLS S G SNT Y2
= i ?‘n-@ i =
Zn:® Pusuc & =
P o g
C ~ - %V)G:Uﬁﬂ/“mb -:'I.%Q.r-b"ioé‘
7 o - e k\e \\\

Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington.
Snohomish Counly Purks & Recreation | 14104470
ELENA LAO

%,
> €
TN



Classified Proof

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohemish Cnum. Washinglon
NOTIGE OF ENACTMEN

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN, thal on March 16, 2026, the

Snohamish County Council Crrdinance No, 25-011.
ORDINANCE ND. 25-011 _
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY

EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDOMENT NO. 1 TO THE
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY

AND THE CITY OF LAKE STEVENS RELATING TO THE

OWNERSHIP, FUNDWE'“?\?E#ﬂDN AND MAINTENANCE OF

PARK
A dment 1 lo an riocal

: The appn
iﬁmmgmmm e} with Ine Ciy of Lake Stevens (City) 10 discontinug
the use of the County \saued Annual Parking and Boat Launch
passes al Wyalt Park, In February of 2020, an ILA was exaculed
for the c%\a lowu:upt ownership, maulgomw and ine financial
At

requested lo discontinue the use al r_‘.ouny issued Annual Parking
arid Boal Launch passes due 1o casts lor |ts oparali
County Para staff has agreed \o make this change and ine Cly
will continle to honor Gounly |ssuetl Annual Pmm and Boat
Launch Permits through Decembar 33, 2025, Thereafier, \he Clly
will be (he sole issuer af any type of parking or baal taunch permit
for usage 31‘\\?:11?”:;%. beg:nlng January 9, 20
; 2

or Mo
‘docunents are avalable upon mque_u:%‘mlngm Councll Office
at (425) 388-2494, 1{&0! 552-4387 % , TOD 1(800) a77-8339,
or by e-muiling Contact

avaliable on the Councii's
hﬂpl:ﬂammmmwdl!ar.cuwnehuk\am (File # 2026-0400),
Dated this 218t of March, 2025

fsf Elana Lao, M

Dgr Ciark of ihe Council

10447

4 ey
Published: March 26, 2025. EDH1010998

Proofed by Pospical, Randie, 03/26/2025 08:00:32 am

Page: 2

s — . . ... ] R TRV




